
CelI: 93460 77666 

SNEHAA ORGANICS LIMITED. 
CIN No. : U24290TG2022PLC164443 

Comitted to Quality (Formerly known as SNEHAA ORGANICS PRIVATE LIMITED) 

Date: December 13,2025 

To 
The Manager, 

Listing Compliance Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400051. 

Symbol: SNEHAA 

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015 — Letter received from SEBI 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we 
wish to inform you that the Company has received notice from SEBI dated 4® November, 2025 concerning the 

Violation of Schedule XI of SEBI ICDR regulation amidst promoters’ interview published on 30® August 2025 
during IPO period. And the Company has duly submitted clarification to the concerned office vide letter dated 4™ 
November, 2025. 

And as advised by the SEBI to disclose the letter received on 12% December,2025 to the recognized stock 
exchange in terms of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and the same is here disclosed. 

You are requested to take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Snehaa Organics Limited 

Nandigala Venkata Sai Kiran 

Managing Director 

DIN: 07986570 

Regd. Office : Plot No.290 & 291, Dulapally, Adjacent to IDA Jeedimetla, Quthbullapur, Rangareddi, 
Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. 

Factory : Sy. No. 296/4/A, IDA, Bollaram Village, Jinnaram Mdl., Sangareddy Dist. - 502325. 

Email : info.snehaaorganicspvtltd@gmail.com, Website : www.snehaaorganics.com 
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Z S Securities and Exchange Board of India 

Deputy General Manager 

Supervision Enforcement and Complaints (SEC-3) 
Corporation Finance Department (CFD) 

SEBI/HO/CFD/SEC-3/0W/P/2025/31087/1 

December 12, 2025 

Snehaa Organics Limited Novus Capital Advisors Private Limited 
Plot No 290 & 291, (Formerly known as Fast Track Finsec 

| Dulapally Adjacent to IdaJeedimetla, | Private Limited) 
Quthbullapur, Rangareddi, V 116, 1st Floor, 27 , Barakhamba Road, 

New Deihi House, 
Hyderabad - 500055 New Delhi - 110001 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Administrative Warning — Non-compliance with the provisions of SEBI 
Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Requlations, 2018, {“ICDR 
Regulations”) in the matter of Snehaa Organics Limited 

1. During the examination in the matter of Snehaa Organics Limited (‘the Company”), 
following non-compliances with the provisions of ICDR Regulations are observed: 

The promoters’ interview published on August 30, 2025 amidst the issue opening 
period (from August 29, 2025 to September 02, 2025) contained a projection of 30% 
CAGR for 3 years. Thus, the act of interview by promoter of the company qualifies 
as an advertisement under the ICDR Regulations. Therefore, the said act is in 
violation of the provisions of Regulation 2(1)(b) and Regulation 263 of the ICDR 
Regulations read with Schedule X! of ICDR Regulations. 

2. The above non-compliances have been viewed seriously. Accordingly, you are 
hereby warned and advised to be careful in future to avoid recurrences of such 
lapses. Any repetition of the such violation in future will be viewed seriously and 
appropriate enforcement action would be initiated in accordance with the provisions 
of the SEBI Act, 1992, the Rules, the Regulations or Circulars issued thereunder. 

3. The Company is further advised to disclose this letter to the recognized stock 

exchange(s) in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015. 
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Y§faithfully, 

Vandana Joglekar 

Bt e, "t a5l wigT-gert i, §aE - 400 051 
SEBI Bhavan, “G” Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051 

www.sebi.gov.in |022 - 2644 9000 | 4045 9000
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